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ACADEMIC CALENDAR APRIL 2025 - SEPTEMBER 2025 
PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMMES 

 

 

ACTIVITIES 

 

DATE DURATION 

Registration for Returning 

Students (online) 

21 March 2025 

 

1 day 

 

Classes   24 March – 9 May 2025  7 weeks 

Mock Exam 10 - 11 May 2025 2 days 

Intensive Revision Classes 12 – 23 May 2025 2 weeks 

Self Study Week  26 – 30 May 2025 1 week 

Final Exam (Quarter 1 – June) 2 - 6 June 2025 1 week 

Mid Semester Break 7 – 22 June 2025 2 weeks 

Classes   23 June – 8 August 2025  7 weeks 

Mock Exam 9 - 10 August 2025 2 days 

Intensive Revision Classes 11 – 22 August 2025 2 weeks 

Self Study Week  25 – 29 August 2025 1 week 

Final Exam (Quarter 2 – 

September) 
1 – 5 September 2025 1 week 

Semester Break 6 –17 September  2025 2 weeks 

            *New registration will be held on 18 September 2025  
 
Public Holidays During Semester: 

1. 31 March & 1 April (Monday & Tuesday) – Hari Raya Aidilfitri 

2. 1 May (Thursday) – Labour Day 

3. 12 May (Monday) – Wesak Day  

4. 2 June (Monday) – Keputeraan YDP Agong Day 

5. 6 June (Friday) – Hari Raya Haji 

6. 27 June (Friday) – Awal Muharam 

7. 31 August (Sunday) – National Day 

8. 1 September (Monday) – Replacement National Day 

9. 5 September (Friday) – Prophet Muhammad’s Birthday 

10. 16 September (Tuesday) – Malaysia Day 


